GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6397
ANSWERED ON:12.04.2017

Basic Urban Facilities

Udasi Shri Shivkumar Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared a report on pre and post projects for water supply, sewerage networks and septage
management, storm water drains, urban transport and provision of green spaces and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government has monitored the additional investment of Rs. 19,170 crore and its implementation in improving basic
urban facilities and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(@)&(b): The Government has launched the Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) to assist the States in
development of Urban infrastructure including, water supply, sewerage networks, septage management, water drainage, urban
transportation and provision of green spaces in 500 cities to be implemented over a period of 5 years with an outlay of Rs. 50000
crore. Under the Mission the Ministry of Urban Development approves the State Annual Action Plans(SAAPs) of States/Union
Territories(UTs) and releases the Central Assistance(CA). Preparation of Detailed Project Reports(DPRs) of projects, their appraisal,
tendering and execution is done by the States/UTs. The SAAPs of all States/UTs with an investment of Rs 61579 crore have already
been approved. An amount of Rs 4347 crore has been released to the States as first instalment of CA. The Mission is expected to
provide universal coverage of water supply and improve other urban infrastructure in the 500 Mission cities.
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